Specifications are subject to change without notice (01.06.16)	 1
ICB, M30
Product Description
Type Selection
Connec-	 Body 	 Rated	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.	 Ordering no.
tion	 style	 operating	 NPN, 	 PNP, 	 NPN, 	 PNP,
		  distance Sn	 Normally open	 Normally open	 Normally closed	 Normally closed
Cable 	 Short 	 10 mm 1)	 ICB30S30F10NO 	 ICB30S30F10PO	 ICB30S30F10NC 	 ICB30S30F10PC

Differential travel (H)
(Hysteresis) 		  1 to 20% of sensing dist.
Ordering Key
Type
Housing style
Housing material
Housing size
Housing length
Thread length
Detection principle
Sensing distance
Output type
Output configuration
Connection
ICB30S30F10NOM1
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (01.06.16)
ICB, M30
Ambient temperature
	 Operating
		  Cable		  -25° to +70°C (-13° to +158°F)
		  Plug		  -40° to +70°C (-40° to +158°F)
	 Storage 		  -40° to +80°C (-40° to +176°F)
Shock and vibration 		  IEC 60947-5-2/7.4
Housing material
	 Body 		  Nickel-plated brass
	 Front cap		  Grey thermoplastic polyester
Connection
	 Cable 		  Ø5.2 x 2 m, 3 x 0.34 mm2,
				    grey PVC, oil proof
	 Plug 		  M12 x 1
Degree of protection 		  IP 67
Weight (cable/nuts included)
	 ICB30 S 		  Max. 185 g
	 ICB30 L 		  Max. 195 g
Dimensions 		  See diagrams below
Tightening torque 		  25 Nm
Approvals 	 cULus 	 (UL508)
Specifications (cont.)
Approvals (cont.)
			   cCSAus	 As Process Control
				    Equipment for Hazardous
Locations.
- Class I, Division 2,
Groups A, B, C and D.
- T5 up to 150 mA, T4A for a
load current > 150 mA and
up to 200 mA, Enclosure
Type 4.
Ambient temperature
Ta: -25° to +60°C.
				    CCC is not required for
products with a maximum
operating voltage of ≤ 36 V
EMC protection 		  According to IEC 60947-5-2
	 IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) 		  8 KV air discharge,
				    4 KV contact discharge
	 IEC 61000-4-3 		  12 V/m
	 IEC 61000-4-4 		  4 kV
	 IEC 61000-4-6 		  10 V
	 IEC 61000-4-8 		  30 A/m
MTTFd		  850 years @ 50°C (122°F)
Dimensions (mm)
30 10,6
59
M
30
x1
.5
Short body, flush version, cable
12 30 10,6
71
M